Stats Report

Mandan — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes

#

S
14
32
34
23
5

12
10
15
35
30
24
25
20
40
50
35
22

Athletes

Kaelynn Talley
Lizzy Milne

Alli Reiner

Anna Bugbee
Kimimila McAllister
Sierra Gustavsson
Hadley Harris
Tatum Radke
Allyson Holzer
Arianna Lindsley

Stray Ressler

Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#
13
14
32
34
23
5

12
10
15
35
30
24
25
20
40
50
35
22

Athletes

Kaelynn Talley
Lizzy Milne

Alli Reiner

Anna Bugbee
Kimimila McAllister
Sierra Gustavsson
Hadley Harris
Tatum Radke
Allyson Holzer
Arianna Lindsley

Stray Ressler

Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

# Athletes

GP
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
17
10

GP
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
17
10

GP

Four Factors

eFG% TO%

34.8% 21.9%
33.7% 16.6%
45.5% 14.8%
47.6% 13.0%
447% 17.6%
443% 22.3%
34.0% 28.9%
46.8% 30.0%
21.4% 33.6%
23.7% 13.6%
100.0% 18.2%

33.3% 20.2%

OREB%

75.0% 0.0%

0.0% 50.0%
100.0% 50.0%
0.0% 20.0%
0.0% 0.0%

0.0% 0.0%

Three Pointers

3FGM 3FGA 3FG%
17 72 23.6%
16 63 25.4%
3 1 27.3%
2 10 20.0%
45 145 31.0%
17 55 30.9%
20 94 21.3%
16 36 44.4%
0 1 0.0%
1 13 7.7%
6 9 66.7%
0 2 0.0%
1 2 50.0%
0 0 -
0 0 =
0 0 -
0 0 -
0 0 -

DREB%

FTF
0.18
0.13
0.76
0.38
0.31
0.14
0.24
0.28
0.57
0.00
0.00
0.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Free Throws

FTM FTA
12 18
10 14
82 119
76 112
67 92

8 16
22 34
18 31

6 8

0 0

0 0

0 2

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

FT%

66.7%
71.4%
68.9%
67.9%
72.8%
50.0%
64.7%
58.1%
75.0%

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

TP PoT SCP PiP

OREB OREB%

VPS
0.77
0.85
1.57
1.53
1.08
1.48
0.93
0.89
0.98
1.06
2.80
1.20
1.25
1.50
1.50
0.10
0.00
0.00

Sco

PF
83
80

225

358

330

109

120

120
12

N O W N 0 ©

o

Shooting

FGM
27
27
70

140
109
42
39
43

o b~ W

o o o

ring
PA

DREB DREB%

FGA
102
104
157
296
294
114
144
109
14
19

PPP

FG%
26.5%
26.0%
44.6%
47.3%
37.1%
36.8%
27.1%
39.4%
21.4%
21.1%
66.7%
33.3%
50.0%

0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

PPG +-
40 +
38+
10.7
17.0
15.7
5.2
5.7
6.0
07 +
0.9
23
03 -
08
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Assists and Turnovers

+192
+ 331
+ 288
+ 255
+ 207
+105

+8

eFG%
34.8%
33.7%
45.5%
47.6%
44.7%
44.3%
34.0%
46.8%
21.4%
23.7%
100.0%
33.3%
75.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

MINS
94 31
78 313
575
629
588
503
511
311
35 132
-8 78

31

-4 8
-3 1
=7

-4

w A NN

=7
-7 1

Two Pointers

2FGM 2FGA
10 30
1 41
67 146
138 286
64 149
25 59
19 50
27 73
3 3
3 6
0 0

1 1

0

0 1

1 1

0 4
0 1
0 1

REB AST TO A/TO TO%

2FG%
33.3%
26.8%
45.9%
48.3%
43.0%
42.4%
38.0%
37.0%

100.0%
50.0%

100.0%

0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



13 Kaelynn Talley 21 10 24 17 18 12 - 19 - 31 34 31 110 21.9%

14 Lizzy Milne 21 17 24 9 16 16 - 26 - 42 23 22 1.05 16.6%
32 Alli Reiner 21 16 61 71 124 86 - 79 - 165 42 37 114 14.8%
34 Anna Bugbee 21 40 102 119 258 125 - 138 - 263 61 52 1.17 13.0%
23 Kimimila McAllister 21 80 135 37 110 24 - 67 - 91 53 72 0.74 17.6%
5 Sierra Gustavsson 21 29 56 23 42 58 - 75 - 133 50 35 1.43 22.3%
12 Hadley Harris 21 15 29 15 36 30 - 32 - 62 74 65 1.14 28.9%
10 Tatum Radke 20 17 42 27 38 24 - 23 - 47 34 53 0.64 30.0%
15 Allyson Holzer 17 0 4 0 6 2 - 19 - 21 9 9 1.00 33.6%
35 Arianna Lindsley 10 4 4 2 4 5 - 15 - 20 7 3 233 13.6%
30 Stray Ressler 8 3 6 3 0 1 - 1 - 2 3 2 150 182%
24 Unknown Athlete 6 2 2 0 o0 2 - 6 - 8 0 1 0.00 20.2%
25 Unknown Athlete 4 0 3 0 0 2 - 0 - 2 0 0 0 0.0%
20 Unknown Athlete 4 0 0 0 0 3 - 1 -4 3 1 3.00 50.0%
40 © UnknownAthlete 2 2 2 0 2 0 - 0 -0 0 1 000 50.0%
50 Unknown Athlete 2 0 0 0 o0 0 - 1 - 1 0 1 0.00 20.0%
35 Unknown Athlete 1 2 2 o 0 g . 0 ) e o 0 S
22 Unknown Athlete 1 0 0 o0 0 ) 0 i 0 o0 0 0.0%
Athletes Defense

# Athletes GP DEFL STL BLK FOUL CHG
13 Kaelynn Talley 21 16 18 0 33 0
14 Lizzy Milne 21 34 25 2 30 0
32 Alli Reiner 21 27 28 17 37 0
34 Anna Bugbee 21 40 49 15 58 0
23 Kimimila McAllister 21 67 67 13 49 0
5 Sierra Gustavsson 21 86 75 2 57 1
12 Hadley Harris 21 40 34 0 40 2
10 Tatum Radke 20 27 28 1 41 2
15 Allyson Holzer 17 1 4 1 10 0
35 Arianna Lindsley 10 6 3 3 8 0
30 Stray Ressler 8 1 1 0 0 0
24 Unknown Athlete 6 0 1 0 1 0
25 Unknown Athlete 4 0 0 0 1 0
20 Unknown Athlete 4 0 0 1 2 0
40 Unknown Athlete 2 Y - g L v
50 Unknown Athlete 2 0 0 0 0 0
35 Unknown Athlete 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

22 Unknown Athlete 1






