

Stats Report

Mandan — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors						Shooting				Two Pointers			
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
13	Kaelynn Talley	21	34.8%	21.9%	-	-	0.18	0.77	27	102	26.5%	34.8%	10	30	33.3%
14	Lizzy Milne	21	33.7%	16.6%	-	-	0.13	0.85	27	104	26.0%	33.7%	11	41	26.8%
32	Alli Reiner	21	45.5%	14.8%	-	-	0.76	1.57	70	157	44.6%	45.5%	67	146	45.9%
34	Anna Bugbee	21	47.6%	13.0%	-	-	0.38	1.53	140	296	47.3%	47.6%	138	286	48.3%
23	Kimimila McAllister	21	44.7%	17.6%	-	-	0.31	1.08	109	294	37.1%	44.7%	64	149	43.0%
5	Sierra Gustavsson	21	44.3%	22.3%	-	-	0.14	1.48	42	114	36.8%	44.3%	25	59	42.4%
12	Hadley Harris	21	34.0%	28.9%	-	-	0.24	0.93	39	144	27.1%	34.0%	19	50	38.0%
10	Tatum Radke	20	46.8%	30.0%	-	-	0.28	0.89	43	109	39.4%	46.8%	27	73	37.0%
15	Allyson Holzer	17	21.4%	33.6%	-	-	0.57	0.98	3	14	21.4%	21.4%	3	3	100.0%
35	Arianna Lindsley	10	23.7%	13.6%	-	-	0.00	1.06	4	19	21.1%	23.7%	3	6	50.0%
30	Stray Ressler	8	100.0%	18.2%	-	-	0.00	2.80	6	9	66.7%	100.0%	0	0	-
24	Unknown Athlete	6	33.3%	20.2%	-	-	0.67	1.20	1	3	33.3%	33.3%	1	1	100.0%
25	Unknown Athlete	4	75.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	1.25	1	2	50.0%	75.0%	0	0	-
20	Unknown Athlete	4	0.0%	50.0%	-	-	0.00	1.50	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
40	Unknown Athlete	2	100.0%	50.0%	-	-	0.00	1.50	1	1	100.0%	100.0%	1	1	100.0%
50	Unknown Athlete	2	0.0%	20.0%	-	-	0.00	0.10	0	4	0.0%	0.0%	0	4	0.0%
35	Unknown Athlete	1	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.00	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
22	Unknown Athlete	1	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.00	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
13	Kaelynn Talley	21	17	72	23.6%	12	18	66.7%	83	-	-	4.0	+94	311
14	Lizzy Milne	21	16	63	25.4%	10	14	71.4%	80	-	-	3.8	+78	313
32	Alli Reiner	21	3	11	27.3%	82	119	68.9%	225	-	-	10.7	+192	575
34	Anna Bugbee	21	2	10	20.0%	76	112	67.9%	358	-	-	17.0	+331	629
23	Kimimila McAllister	21	45	145	31.0%	67	92	72.8%	330	-	-	15.7	+288	588
5	Sierra Gustavsson	21	17	55	30.9%	8	16	50.0%	109	-	-	5.2	+255	503
12	Hadley Harris	21	20	94	21.3%	22	34	64.7%	120	-	-	5.7	+207	511
10	Tatum Radke	20	16	36	44.4%	18	31	58.1%	120	-	-	6.0	+105	311
15	Allyson Holzer	17	0	11	0.0%	6	8	75.0%	12	-	-	0.7	+35	132
35	Arianna Lindsley	10	1	13	7.7%	0	0	-	9	-	-	0.9	-8	78
30	Stray Ressler	8	6	9	66.7%	0	0	-	18	-	-	2.3	+8	31
24	Unknown Athlete	6	0	2	0.0%	0	2	0.0%	2	-	-	0.3	-11	10
25	Unknown Athlete	4	1	2	50.0%	0	0	-	3	-	-	0.8	-4	8
20	Unknown Athlete	4	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-3	12
40	Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	2	-	-	1.0	-7	2
50	Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-4	4
35	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-7	3
22	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-7	1

Athletes		Advanced Scoring				Rebounding				Assists and Turnovers					
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%



13	Kaelynn Talley	21	10	24	17	18	12	-	19	-	31	34	31	1.10	21.9%
14	Lizzy Milne	21	17	24	9	16	16	-	26	-	42	23	22	1.05	16.6%
32	Alli Reiner	21	16	61	71	124	86	-	79	-	165	42	37	1.14	14.8%
34	Anna Bugbee	21	40	102	119	258	125	-	138	-	263	61	52	1.17	13.0%
23	Kimimila McAllister	21	80	135	37	110	24	-	67	-	91	53	72	0.74	17.6%
5	Sierra Gustavsson	21	29	56	23	42	58	-	75	-	133	50	35	1.43	22.3%
12	Hadley Harris	21	15	29	15	36	30	-	32	-	62	74	65	1.14	28.9%
10	Tatum Radke	20	17	42	27	38	24	-	23	-	47	34	53	0.64	30.0%
15	Allyson Holzer	17	0	4	0	6	2	-	19	-	21	9	9	1.00	33.6%
35	Arianna Lindsley	10	4	4	2	4	5	-	15	-	20	7	3	2.33	13.6%
30	Stray Ressler	8	3	6	3	0	1	-	1	-	2	3	2	1.50	18.2%
24	🚩 Unknown Athlete	6	2	2	0	0	2	-	6	-	8	0	1	0.00	20.2%
25	🚩 Unknown Athlete	4	0	3	0	0	2	-	0	-	2	0	0	0	0.0%
20	🚩 Unknown Athlete	4	0	0	0	0	3	-	1	-	4	3	1	3.00	50.0%
40	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	2	2	0	2	0	-	0	-	0	0	1	0.00	50.0%
50	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	1	0	1	0.00	20.0%
35	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	2	2	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	0.0%
22	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	0.0%

Athletes

Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
13	Kaelynn Talley	21	16	18	0	33	0
14	Lizzy Milne	21	34	25	2	30	0
32	Alli Reiner	21	27	28	17	37	0
34	Anna Bugbee	21	40	49	15	58	0
23	Kimimila McAllister	21	67	67	13	49	0
5	Sierra Gustavsson	21	86	75	2	57	1
12	Hadley Harris	21	40	34	0	40	2
10	Tatum Radke	20	27	28	1	41	2
15	Allyson Holzer	17	11	4	1	10	0
35	Arianna Lindsley	10	6	3	3	8	0
30	Stray Ressler	8	1	1	0	0	0
24	🚩 Unknown Athlete	6	0	1	0	1	0
25	🚩 Unknown Athlete	4	0	0	0	1	0
20	🚩 Unknown Athlete	4	0	0	1	2	0
40	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	0	2	0	1	0
50	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	0	0	0
35	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0
22	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0

